



**FULTON FAMILY**  
— FUNERAL HOME —

AFFORDABLE | DIGNIFIED | PROFESSIONAL

***Lampasas- 401 N. Key Ave Lampasas, Texas 76550-(512)-556-2000***

For your convenience, we have attached copies of our:

**GENERAL PRICE LIST**  
**CASKET PRICE LIST (METALS & WOODS)**  
**URN PRICELIST (METALS & WOODS)**  
**OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST**

For your convenience in covering funeral expenses at the time arrangements are being made, we accept the following payment methods. Please note due to our affordability, we have not factored the cost of credit card and Insurance assignment processing into our prices; as such, you may be charged a fee for some payment methods.

- **Prearranged Funeral Plans**  
*(any unpaid balance will be due at the time of arrangements)*
- **Cash**
- **Check**
- **Credit Cards 3.5% Processing fee**  
*(Accepted Cards: MasterCard, Visa, Discover and American Express)*
- **Verified and assignable insurance 4% Processing fee**





Lampasas- 401 N. Key Ave Lampasas, Texas 76550-(512)-556-2000

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

**BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF.....\$ 2595.00**

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family or responsible party; arrangement of funeral; preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; preparation and placement of obituary notices; staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral, including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also included in these charges are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. *(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving of remains.)*

**EMBALMING.....\$ 800.00**

*Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.*

**OTHER PREPARATION OF BODY.....\$ 275.00**

Includes cosmetology and casketing.....\$ 275.00  
Hairdressing.....(not included in service total).....\$ 55.00

**FACILITIES & STAFF FOR VISITATION..... \$ 525.00**

Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation (Includes 2 days of viewing until 9pm).

**FACILITIES & STAFF FOR VIEWING PER DAY.....\$ 200.00**

If more than 2 days total in state requested.

**FACILITIES & STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY..... \$ 600.00**

Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of services and staff to attend funeral ceremony.

**FACILITIES & STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE.....\$ 600.00**

Our services include coordinating the memorial arrangements, supervision of services and staff to attend memorial ceremony

**EQUIPMENT & STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE.....\$ 475.00**

Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service and staff to attend service.

**FACILITIES & STAFF FOR ROSARY OR VISITATION SERVICE IN CHAPEL.....\$ 675.00**

Our services include coordinating the rosary arrangements, supervision of the visitation service and staff to attend the service.

**TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME**

(Inside city limits/50 miles).....\$ 400.00

**Additional miles, add \$2.25 Mile**

# GENERAL PRICE LIST

You may choose only the items you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charges on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees, flowers, & newspaper notices.

HEARSE (or other cemetery transport).....\$ 425.00

SUBURBAN FOR PALLBEARERS (*IF AVAILABLE*)... NO CHARGE

SERVICE/UTILITY VEHICLE.....\$ 175.00

Beyond 50 miles, add \$2.25 per mile on all vehicles for travel to cemeteries.

STATIONARY PACKAGE.....\$ Included

CASKETS.....\$ 990.00 to \$ 7500.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS.....\$ 1195.00 to \$ 5000.00

**MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE:**

CREMATION CONTAINER.....\$ 125.00

AIR TRAY OR COMBO TRAY.....\$ 215.00

**GRAVESIDE SERVICES TOTAL.....\$ 5620.00**

**TRADITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL.....\$ 5745.00**

**FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME**

This charge includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, and transportation to local airport. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.

A. With minimum shipping container.....\$ 2995.00

B. With casket selected from our funeral home  
(In addition to the cost of the casket)..... \$ 2995.00

**RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME..... \$ 1995.00**

This charge includes temporary shelter of remains. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or ceremonies. Subject to mileage and air freight charges. (\*\$25.00 a day, price figured for one day)

**IMMEDIATE BURIALS**

Our charge for an immediate burial, without any attendant rites or ceremonies, includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, necessary services of staff and authorizations.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser  
(Must meet state and local requirements).....\$ 3475.00

B. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home  
(in addition to cost of casket).....\$ 3475.00

**DIRECT CREMATION (Cremation Price List Available by Request)**

Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes removal of remains, temporary shelter of remains\* (2 days), necessary services of staff and authorization. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or ceremonies, transportation to crematory, or crematory fees. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials. The container we provide is a Standard Cremation Tray. Charge does not include postage for return of remains.

Direct Cremation..... \$ 1900.00

Cremation Tray.....\$ 120.00

Crematory fee (Mon-Fri)..... \$ 380.00

\*\*\* Total..... \$ 2400.00

(Oversized containers may incur an additional charge up to \$ 500.00)

Return Postage (if requested).....\$ 50.00

Transportation fee \$2.95 per mile

Witness Cremation.....\$ 200.00

Expedited Cremation 72 hours.....\$ 400.00

**CASKET PRICE LIST**  
*Fulton Family Funeral Home*

**Lampasas- 401 N. Key Ave Lampasas, Texas 76550-(512)-556-2000**

These prices are effective as of *January 1, 2026*, but are subject to change without notice.  
(All metal caskets are gasket type unless otherwise stated)

**METALS**

<b>GREYSON</b>	Grey 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a champagne sierra interior and a dual overlay (lace or tailored)	<b>\$3995.00</b>
<b>NEOPOLITAN</b>	Blue 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a silver velvet interior	<b>\$3795.00</b>
<b>CASHMERE</b>	Gold 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a champagne velvet interior	<b>\$3595.00</b>
<b>VIOLET BOUQUET</b>	Violet 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a natural velvet interior	<b>\$3295.00</b>
<b>PEARL</b>	Violet 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a moss pink crepe charpente interior	<b>\$2795.00</b>
<b>MIDNIGHT</b>	Black 18-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a woven ivory interior	<b>\$2795.00</b>
<b>REVERE SILVER</b>	Silver 20-gauge medium weight steel split top casket with a ivory velvet interior	<b>\$2595.00</b>
<b>VIRGO BLUE</b>	Blue 18-gauge steel split top casket with a light blue crepe interior	<b>\$2395.00</b>
<b>GRAYTONE</b>	Gray 20-gauge steel split top casket with an ivory crepe Interior	<b>\$2295.00</b>
<b>APOLLO COPPER</b>	20-gauge light weight non-gasket steel split top with flat copper finish and dome top with crepe interior	<b>\$1095.00</b>

## WOODS

<b>BARNETT RECLAIMED OAK</b>	Medium solid oak hardwood split top casket with an oatmeal duck cloth with a dual overlay (lace, camo, tailored)	<b>\$4295.00</b>
<b>FIRESIDE</b>	Medium solid oak split top casket with an oatmeal duck cloth triple overlay (lace, camo, tailored) interior	<b>\$3895.00</b>
<b>RILEY</b>	Dark select veneer hardwood split top casket with an ivory Linwood interior	<b>\$2995.00</b>
<b>CLIFTON</b>	Dark constructed of hardwood split top casket with a rose-tan crepe interior with a dual overlay (lace or tailored)	<b>\$2595.00</b>
<b>LYNX BROWN</b>	Dark brown veneer hardwood split top casket with a rose-tan crepe interior	<b>\$1995.00</b>
<b>AIR TRAY/COMBO</b>	Pressed fiberboard and pine containers used to ship remains with or without a casket	<b>\$215.00</b>
<b>CREMATION TRAY</b>	Corrugated cardboard container with Michelman coating used to hold remains during the cremation process	<b>\$150.00</b>
<b>CREMATION URN</b>		<b>\$195.00 - \$1200.00</b>

The prices listed above are for caskets only and are usually available for purchase; however, due to shipping delays and warehousing of supplies, some units may be temporarily out of stock and not offered for sale by our funeral home. You may choose only the items you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charges on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees, flowers, and newspaper notices.

### DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

*Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. The Funeral Home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a purpose.*

## OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

*Fulton Family Funeral Home*

**Lampasas- 401 N. Key Ave Lampasas, Texas 76550-(512)-556-2000**

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026, but are subject to change without notice.

*In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.*

<b>CONCRETE GRAVE LINER</b>	A concrete container that has holes in the bottom to allow water to flow through freely	<b>\$ 1395.00</b>
<b>DORIC TITAN VAULT</b>	Single reinforced burial vault (concrete/plastic) Durable concrete exterior with Strentex® plastic reinforced cover and base 1 <sup>st</sup> generation plastic	<b>\$ 1895.00</b>
<b>DORIC TIARA VAULT</b>	Single reinforced burial vault (concrete/plastic) Durable concrete exterior with Strentex® plastic reinforced cover and base 1 <sup>st</sup> generation plastic	<b>\$ 2195.00</b>
<b>DORIC PHOENIX VAULT</b>	Finest single reinforced burial vault (concrete/plastic)	<b>\$ 2495.00</b>
<b>DORIC LYDIAN VAULT</b>	High strength concrete with pure copper inside liner and high impact ABS plastic	<b>\$ 4595.00</b>
<b>DORIC BRONZE VAULT</b>	32oz. Ultimate triple-reinforced (only triple-reinforced unit) Protection (plastic/concrete/plastic/bronze) Cover & base reinforced with durable, non-rusting bronze alloy	<b>\$ 5895.00</b>
<b>DORIC STEEL VAULT</b>	12GA. STEEL BURIAL VAULT. Provides air pressure protection from elements and supports the earth load above the casket	<b>\$1695.00- \$5895.00</b>

*You may choose only the items you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charges on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees, flowers, and newspaper notices.*

### DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

*Our Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturers. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with a funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Seller extends no other warranties and no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.*

## URN PRICE LIST

*Fulton Family Funeral Home*

*Lampasas- 401 N. Key Ave Lampasas, Texas 76550-(512)-556-2000*

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026, but are subject to change without notice.

<b>SCATTERING URNS</b>	A cylinder container that has holds cremated remains to allow Scattering of ashes at family's convenience	<b>\$ 100.00</b>
<b>HIGH GLOSS URNS</b>	High gloss metal urn	<b>\$ 135.00 - \$375.00</b>
<b>ALUMINUM URNS</b>	Aluminum urns of various choices	<b>\$ 150.00 - \$350.00</b>
<b>WOOD URNS</b>	High quality wooden urns	<b>\$ 200.00 - \$450.00</b>
<b>MOTIF URNS</b>	Artistic urns of various sizes and colors	<b>\$ 165.00 - \$350.00</b>
<b>DEVOTIONAL URNS</b>	Aluminum urns of various colors and sizes	<b>\$ 165.00 - \$ 400.00</b>
<b>ETCHED URNS</b>	Metal urns etched in various designs and colors	<b>\$200.00- \$495.00</b>
<b>TEMPORARY URN</b>	Hard plastic temporary container	<b>\$ 50.00</b>

*You may choose only the items you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charges on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees, flowers, and newspaper notices.*

### DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

*Our Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain urns other than those made by the manufacturers. The only warranties expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with a funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Seller extends no other warranties and no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.*

## **CEMETERY CHARGES AND OTHER ITEMS**

### ***CEMETERY CHARGES(Local Cemeteries Only; Out of town prices may be more)***

Opening and Closing of Grave with set-up ( <i>Monday - Saturday</i> ) .....	\$1275.00
Opening and Closing of Grave with set-up ( <i>Sunday</i> ).....	\$1600.00
Opening and Closing of Grave with set-up ( <i>Recognized National Holidays</i> ) .....	\$1800.00
Opening and Closing for cremated remains ( <i>Mon - Fri</i> ) .....	\$ 500.00
Opening and Closing for cremated remains ( <i>Saturday</i> ).....	\$ 600.00
Opening and Closing for cremated remains ( <i>Sunday</i> ).....	\$ 800.00

Opening and Closing for cremated remains with set-up ( <i>Mon - Sat</i> ) .....	\$ 725.00
Opening and Closing for cremated remains with set-up ( <i>Sunday</i> ).....	\$ 825.00
Rock Hammer - \$150.00 per hour - 2 hour minimum.....	\$ 300.00
Out of county cemeteries will incur excess mileage charges at the rate of \$2.95 per mile	

Extra charges may be incurred for use of an air compressor, removal of fences around grave plot, or extra labor including the removal of concrete doors, or for a hand-dug grave. We are not responsible for damage to curbs, concrete covered lots, including doors, or gravel.

### ***SUNDRY ITEMS***

Temporary Grave Markers.....	\$ 50.00
Crucifixes.....	\$ 45.00

### ***CASH ADVANCED ITEMS***

We do not charge you for our services in purchasing cash advanced items. You will pay the same charge as if you had paid for it yourself.

### ***DEATH CERTIFICATES***

Certified copies of the death certificate are \$36.00 for the first copy and \$3.00 for each additional copy, each time ordered or re-ordered. These are local charges; most municipalities are higher. If the attending Physician does not participate with the Texas Electronic Registrar System (TxEver) the costs may be \$21.00 and \$4.00

### ***REFRIGERATION***

*First 72 Hours included thereafter \$200.00 per day*

### **CREMATION and DEATH CERTIFICATE MAIL OUT**

*Cremation Shipping- Shipping of cremated remains - \$150.00*

*Death Certificates - Mailout \$20.00*